

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 1 3 7 5 - 37 6 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 6/ 3 / 2 0 0 7 in M P No.1/ 2 0 0 6 in WA No.3 9 2 / 2 0 0 6 and order dated 4/ 4 / 2 0 0 7 in M P No.2/ 2 0 0 6 in WA No.3 9 2 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COUR T OF MAD R A S AT MADU R A I)

Swamiji Mills Noorapalai T. Koota m a ippu

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/s. Swamiji Mills Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHAN
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Pa ri kh, Adv.
Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice.
Process be given dasti as well.
Meanwhile, disbursement of the amount is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master