

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11375-11376/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2007 in MP No.1/2006 in WA No.392/2006 and dated 04/04/2006 in MP No.2/2006 in WA No.392 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SWAMIJI MILLS NOORAPALAI T. KOOTAMAIPPU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SWAMIJI MILLS LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
[With I.A.Nos.1-2 - appln.(s) for permission to withdraw the SLPs]

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Applicant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 have been filed seeking permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions. Applications are allowed. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master